

Chapter 3

CARTAGE

S.No.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	P.W.D. Specification	RATE METRIC SYSTEM	
			RATE	
			Per Cum/Km	Per Cum
231 (a)	Cartage of Ballast, Kankar, Coal, Grit or Sand etc. including loading and unloading but excluding stackings on pucca Roads-	3.1		
	1st Km.		85.50	85.50
	2nd Km.		21.50	107.00
	3rd Km.		19.30	126.30
	4th Km.		17.45	143.75
	5th Km.		15.90	159.65
	6th Km.		14.80	174.45
	7th Km.		13.80	188.25
	8th Km.		13.00	201.25
	9th Km.		12.40	213.65
	10th Km.		11.85	225.50
	11th Km.		11.50	237.00
	12th Km.		11.10	248.10
	13th Km.		10.70	258.80
	14th Km.		10.50	269.30
	15th Km.		10.20	279.50
	16th Km.		9.90	289.40
	17th Km.		9.75	299.15
	18th Km.		9.55	308.70
	19th Km.		9.45	318.15
	20th Km.		9.20	327.35
	21st Km.		9.10	336.45
	22nd Km.		9.00	345.45
	23rd Km.		8.90	354.35
	24th Km.		8.90	363.25
	25th Km.		8.80	372.05
	26th Km.		8.70	380.75
	27th Km.		8.70	389.45
	28th Km.		8.55	398.00
	29th Km.		8.55	406.55
	30th Km.		8.45	415.00
	31st to 35 Km.		8.20	456.00
	36th to 40 Km.		7.80	495.00
	41st to 50 Km.		7.45	569.50
	51st to 75 Km.		6.80	739.50
	76th to 100 Km.		5.40	874.50
	101st to 200Km		4.80	1354.50
	201st to 250 Km.		4.60	1584.50
	251st to onwards		4.60	-
(b)	For Kachcha Road : As Per Foot note.			

S.No.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	P.W.D. Specification	RATE METRIC SYSTEM	
			RATE	
			Per Cum/Km	Per Cum
232 (a)	other such materials	3.2		
	1st Km.		Per Mt./K.m	48.85
	2nd and 3rd Km.		Per Mt./K.m	11.65
	4th and 5th Km.		Per Mt./K.m	9.50
	6th to 10th Km.		Per Mt./K.m	7.50
	11th to 20th Km		Per Mt./K.m	5.80
	21st to 30th Km.		Per Mt./K.m	5.00
	31st to 50th Km		Per Mt./K.m	4.45
	51st to 75th Km		Per Mt./K.m	3.90
	76th to 100 Km		Per Mt./K.m	3.10
	101st to 200 Km.		Per Mt./K.m	2.75
	201st to 250 Km.		Per Mt./K.m	2.60
	251st to onwards		Per Mt./K.m	2.60
(b)	For Kachcha Road : As Per Foot note.			
233(a)	Asphalt.	3.3		
	Mobile oil or other such materials.			
	1st Km.		Per Mt./K.m	68.40
	2nd and 3rd Km.		Per Mt./K.m	16.30
	4th and 5th Km.		Per Mt./K.m	13.35
	6th to 10th Km.		Per Mt./K.m	10.55
	11th to 20th Km		Per Mt./K.m	8.15
	21st to 30th Km.		Per Mt./K.m	7.00
	31st to 50th Km		Per Mt./K.m	6.25
	51st to 75th Km		Per Mt./K.m	5.45
	76th to 100 Km		Per Mt./K.m	4.30
	101st to 200 Km.		Per Mt./K.m	3.85
	201st to 250 Km.		Per Mt./K.m	3.70
	251st to onwards		Per Mt./K.m	3.70
(b)	For Kachcha Road : As Per Foot note.			
235 (a)	Loading and unloading of material like Ballast, Kankar, coal or Grit etc, excluding their stacking.			
	(i) Loading		Per Cum	28.00
	(ii) Unloading		Per Cum	14.00

FOOT NOTE :

- 1-Lead To & Fro has been taken in consideration when deciding the Cartage.
- 2- For Kachcha Roads : After deduction loading and unloading Charges add 33-1/3% On the above rates for S.I. No. 231(a),232(a) & 233(a).
- 3- Extra for Cartage from Railway Stock-yards to city limit S.I. No.231(a) 232(a) and 233(a):
 - (i) If distance from railway stock yard to store/site is upto 8Kms. Then 20% extra shall be paid on Cartage fixed in above respective S.I. item in areas covered by Nagar Nigam and 10% extra in other than city.
 - (ii) In case distance is more than 8 Kms. 5% extra on respective schedule items shall be for distance from km. 9 upto municipal Limit of the city in addition to item (i) above.
- 4- In case of local cartage within the muncipal limit or in no entry area 5% extra shall be paid on respective schedule in areas covered by Nagar Nigam.

(DHARAM RAJ)
SUPRERINTENDING ENGINEER
LUCKNOW CIRCLE, P.W.D., LUCKNOW